

## **Buncombe County Board of Commissioners**

## **Request for Board Action**

**Meeting Date: 1/21/2025** 

## **Consent Agenda**

**Department:** Emergency Services

**Presenter(s):** Kevin Tipton, Fire Marshal

Contact(s): Kevin Tipton, Fire Marshal

Subject: Resolution Approving Pyrotechnic Experts for Firework Displays

**Brief Summary:** Request from Pyrowright LLC, The NC Office of the State Fire Marshal, and UNC Asheville to conduct a fireworks show on February 13<sup>th</sup>,2025 at UNCA 1 University Heights Asheville N.C. 28804. It is important for this Resolution to note that Buncombe County Fire Marshal is only submitting the approved paperwork. If approved, this event is under the jurisdiction of the N.C. Office of the State Fire Marshal.

Recommended Motion & Requested Action: Approve Resolution

**County Manager's comments and Recommendation:**